ORDINANCE NO. 15.

An Ordinance Establishing the City Seal.

Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction:

Section 1. A seal, the impression of which is as follows: In the center the word "Seal," and around the outer edge the words. "City of Grand Junction, Colorado," shall be and is hereby established and declared to be the seal of the city of Grand Junction; said seal shall

be of circular shape.

SEC. 2. All attestations made to papers issued under the authority of and attested by the seal of the city of Grand Junction prior to the date of the passage of this ordinance, the impression of which seal is as described in the foregoing section, are declared to have been and now to be the attestations of the seal of the city of Grand Junction.

Passed this 26th day of September, A. D. 1891. EDWARD W. GANNON,

Temporary President.

Attest: Frank McClintock, City Clerk Pro Tem.

Edward W Gannon
Temporary President
Frank McChilock City Clerk
Bro tem